CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

AGENCY

Eastern Panhandle Transit Authority
446 Novak Drive
Martinsburg, WV 25401

Tri State Transit Authority
1120 Virginia Avenue
Huntington, WV 25779

Little Kanawha Transit Authority
6163 S. Calhoun Highway
Mt. Zion, WV 26151

2013
COUNTY TRAINER CONTACT
Berkeley Kathy Mason 304-263-0876
kmason@pantran.com
Cabell Fred Adkins 304-529-6094
Brian Frazier 304-529-6094
bfrazier@tta-wv.com
Jeff Heinel 304-529-6094
Curtis Hodges 304-529-6094
Calhoun Billy Collins 304-354-6261
Ikbc@frontiernet.net
Darlene Crane 304-354-6261
Ikbc@frontiernet.net
William (Allen) Hatfield 304-991-4632
ahatfield@frontier.com
Grant Melvin Lambert Il 304-257-4687; 304-668-9699

Potomac Highlands Mental Health Guild
P O Box 1119
Petersburg, WV 26847


mailto:kmason@pantran.com
mailto:bfrazier@tta-wv.com
mailto:lkbc@frontiernet.net
mailto:lkbc@frontiernet.net
mailto:ahatfield@frontier.com

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

2013

COUNTY _TRAINER CONTACT AGENCY
Grant Kathy Smith 304-257-1414 Potomac Valley Transit Authority
ksmith@potomacvalleytransit.org 185 Providence Lane
Petersburg, WV 26847

Donald Wratchford 304-257-1414
dwratchford@potomacvalleytransit.org

Hancock Jeffrey E. DeStefano  304-797-7733; 304-374-3121 CHANGE, Inc.
jeffreydestefano@changeinc.org 3136 West Street
Weirton, WV 26062
Hancock Jerry Fields 304-564-3801 Hancock County Senior Citizens
ffields@hancocksrsvs.org 647 Gas Valley Road
New Cumberland, WV 26047
Harrison Vonda Berry 304-622-8495, ext 40 Central WV Community Action Association
vondab@cwvcaa.org 106 Frederick Street
Clarksburg, WV 26301
Harrison Cathy Broadwater 304-623-6002 Central WV Transit Authority
ca373@aol.com P.O. Box 430
Clarksburg, WV 26301
Harrison Richard Clovis 304-624-4171 Independent

Clarksburg, WV


mailto:ksmith@potomacvalleytransit.org
mailto:dwratchford@potomacvalleytransit.org
mailto:jeffreydestefano@changeinc.org
mailto:jfields@hancocksrsvs.org
mailto:vondab@cwvcaa.org
mailto:ca373@aol.com

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

AGENCY

Harrison County Senior Citizens Center
500 West Main Street
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Jackson County Commission on Aging
P O Box 617
Ripley, WV 25271

Jefferson County Council on Aging
103 West 5th Avenue
Ranson, WV 25438

C & H Taxi
1410 Lewis Street
Charleston, WV 25302

2013
COUNTY TRAINER CONTACT
Harrison Donna Stuart 304-623-6795
dstuarthcg@agmail.com
Jackson Chandra Engle 304-372-2406
imjmengle@aol.com
Jefferson Kim Hogbin 304-725-4618
jccoaadministrative @frontier.com
Pat James 304-725-4044
jccoasafetyofficer@frontier.com
Kanawha Terry Asbury 304-881-2703
DOCmeg6@aol.com
John Chase 304-437-2475
Jennifer Lanham 813-382-8578
lanhamij70@gmail.com
Kanawha Barry Clark 304-543-9655

bkclark@aol.com

Independent
Charleston, WV


mailto:dstuarthcg@gmail.com
mailto:jmjmengle@aol.com
mailto:jccoaadministrative@frontier.com
mailto:jccoasafetyofficer@frontier.com
mailto:DOCmeg6@aol.com
mailto:lanhamj70@gmail.com
mailto:bkclark@aol.com

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS
2013

COUNTY TRAINER CONTACT AGENCY

Kanawha John Brown 304-343-3840 Kanawha Valley Regional Transit Authority
1550 4th Avenue
Charleston, WV 25387

James S. Snodgrass  304-343-3840w; 304-415-1970c

Clyde Tyler, Jr. 304-356-1882
c2thatO6@aol.com

Jess R. Walton 304-539-0944
jbubw9205@suddenlink.net

Kanawha Michael Elkins 304-348-0727w; 304-415-2020c Kanawha Valley Senior Services
melkins@frontier.com 2428 Kanawha Blvd., East
Charleston, WV 25311

Lincoln Kevin Adkins 304-824-2944 Tri River Transit
trtkevin@zoominternet.net P O Box 436
Hamlin, WV 25523

Logan Stephen Gilman 304-752-9273 PRIDE Community Services
steve@prideinlogan.com P O Box 1346
Logan, WV 25601



mailto:c2that06@aol.com
mailto:jbubw9205@suddenlink.net
mailto:melkins@frontier.com
mailto:trtkevin@zoominternet.net
mailto:steve@prideinlogan.com

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

2013
COUNTY _TRAINER CONTACT AGENCY
Marion Bruce Eddy 304-366-8177 Fairmont-Marion County Transit Authority
besuerte@aol.com 400 Quincy Street
Fairmont, WV 26554
Jeff Mullenax 304-366-8177
[mullenaxfmcta@aim.com
McDowell Michelle Montz 304-436-6588, ext. 28 McDowell County Commission on Aging
michelle@mcdowellcoa.org 725 Stewart Street
Welch, WV 24801
Ronica Smith 304-436-6588, ext. 0
ronica@mcdowellcoa.com
Mercer Patrick McKinney 304-327-8418 Bluefield Area Transit
pmckinney@ridethebatbus.com 3208 John Nash Blvd.
Bluefield, WV 24701
Roger Shrewsbury 304-327-8418
Mercer Melissa Shinault 304-487-2267 Southern Highlands Community Mental Health Center
melissashinault@shcmbc.com 200 12th Street Ext.
Princeton, WV 24740
Monongalia Matthew Benger 304-296-6109 In Touch & Concerned
Mbenger@itacwv.org 693 Fairmont Road

Westover, WV 26501


mailto:besuerte@aol.com
mailto:jmullenaxfmcta@aim.com
mailto:michelle@mcdowellcoa.org
mailto:ronica@mcdowellcoa.com
mailto:pmckinney@ridethebatbus.com
mailto:melissashinault@shcmbc.com
mailto:Mbenger@itacwv.org

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

AGENCY

Mountian Line Transit Authority
420 DuPont Road
Morgantown, WV 26501

PACE Enterprises
889 Mylan Park Lane
Morgantown, WV 26501

Monroe County Council on Aging
P O Box 149
Lindside, WV 24951

2013
COUNTY TRAINER CONTACT
Monongalia Craig Fox 304-276-1773
fox@busride.org
James Smith 304-276-2747
jamessmith@busride.com
Monongalia Nicholas Filippelli 304-983-7223
nfilipelli@paceenterprise.org
Roberta Strakal 304-983-7223
bstrakal@paceenterprise.org
Monroe Bruce L. Power, Sr. 304-753-4384
mccoa.bruce@yahoo.com
Michael Will 304-753-4384
mccoa.mike@yahoo.com
Nicholas William Mauzy 304-872-5872

James Mullins, Jr.

wtmauzyMTA@yahoo.com

304-872-5872, ext. 8830110
jamesmullins506@yahoo.com

Mountain Transit Authority
1096 Broad Street
Summersville, WV 26651


mailto:jamessmith@busride.com
mailto:nfilipelli@paceenterprise.org
mailto:bstrakal@paceenterprise.org
mailto:mccoa.bruce@yahoo.com
mailto:mccoa.mike@yahoo.com
mailto:wtmauzyMTA@yahoo.com
mailto:jamesmullins506@yahoo.com

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

2013
COUNTY TRAINER CONTACT AGENCY
Ohio Jamie Allen 304-234-3500, ext.4567 Northwood Health Systems
111 19th Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
Amanda Graham 304-234-3500, ext.5221
Ohio Kevin F. Leasure 304-232-2190 Ohio Valley Regional Transit Authority
21 South Huron Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
Arthur Steadman 304-232-2190
Ohio Joe Marcinek 304-232-0233 Russell Nesbitt Services
431 Fulton Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
Ohio Alfred P. Dolfi 304-232-1750 WATCH, Inc.
2600 Main Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
Preston Linda Elliott 304-329-0464 Buckwheat Express
prestonseniors@atlanticbb.net 108 Senior Center Drive
Kingwood, WV 26537
Colleen Savage 304-329-0464

nofearsavage@aol.com



mailto:prestonseniors@atlanticbb.net
mailto:nofearsavage@aol.com

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

AGENCY

Raleigh Co. Community Action Association

111 Willow Lane
Beckley, WV 25801

FMRS Health Services
101 South Eisenhower Drive
Beckley, WV 25801

Country Roads Transit
P O Box 727
Elkins, WV 26241

Ritchie Co. Integrated Family Services
P O Box 195
Harrisville, WV 26362

Summers County Council on Aging
120 2nd Avenue
Hinton, WV 25951

2013
COUNTY _TRAINER CONTACT
Raleigh Andrew Austin 304-252-6396
andy@rccaa.org
James Simpkins 304-252-6396
[im.simpkins@rccaa.org
Raleigh Leisa Stovall 304-256-7100, ext. 194
Istovall@fmrs.org
Randolph Robert Teter 304-636-6472
rettwin@yahoo.com
Ritchie Stephanie Minor 304-643-4941
RCSeniors@zoominternet.net
Summers Donald Eugene Milam 304-466-4019
JMMilam2000@yahoo.com
Wayne Rob Howell 304-429-0070

rhowell@wccso.org

Wayne X-Press
3609 Hughes Street
Huntington, WV 25704


mailto:andy@rccaa.org
mailto:jim.simpkins@rccaa.org
mailto:lstovall@fmrs.org
mailto:rettwin@yahoo.com
mailto:RCSeniors@zoominternet.net
mailto:JMMilam2000@yahoo.com
mailto:rhowell@wccso.org

CERTIFIED PASS TRAINERS

AGENCY

Mid-Ohio Valley Transit Authority
520 Juliana Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101

Westbrook Health Services
2121 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101

Council on Aging, Inc.
P O Box 458
Mullins, WV 25882

2013
COUNTY TRAINER CONTACT
Wood Michael Kesterson 304-422-4100
michaelk@easyriderbus.com
Aaron Workman 304-422-4100
aaronw@easyriderbus.com
Wood Jonathan Lane 304-485-1721
jlane @westbrookhealth.com
Bettie Smith 304-485-1721
lonewolf25276 @westbrookhealth.com
Wyoming Robin Hatcher 304-294-8800
robin.hatcher@wccoa.com
Wyoming Martha Cook 304-294-5610

mcook@citynet.net

Integrated Resources, Inc.
P O Box 835
Mullens, WV 25882


mailto:michaelk@easyriderbus.com
mailto:aaronw@easyriderbus.com
mailto:jlane@westbrookhealth.com
mailto:lonewolf25276@westbrookhealth.com
mailto:robin.hatcher@wccoa.com
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